Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
				             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Motor Valve compact 8231
GS 1 series, DN 15 up to DN 125
Technical Information Valve
Motor valve for control and switching of neutral through to
highly aggressive media in process engineering, chemical
industries and for plant equipment.

Motor Valve compact 8231-GS1
4/5
Ordering Number System
Ordering example		 8231/050VKN010C
			   GS-Motor valve compact type 8231, DN 50, flangeless design PN10-PN40, stainless
steel 					     body, spring closes, control actuator CA24C, 24V AC/DC, control
electronics  4-20 mA, 					     stroke feedback 4-20 mA, 2 limit switches, linear flow
characteristic, Kvs-value 100 %
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 2 3 1 / V K N  M Z S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 16: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Motor design 2. Function 3. Connection 4. Body material 5. Safety
position
6. Motor actuator 7. Special versions 8. Stem sealing
K N 0 0 C-Steel 1.0619 - C M -
1
2
D
3
E
F
4
9. Moving disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Kvs-Values 12. Flow
characteristic
13. Accessories 14. Set point signal 15. Stroking times 16. Special versions
- carbon - stainless steel - 100% (stand.) - linear Z accessories - standard 2-10V or 4-20 mA signal opens - standard:
9 1 A red. to 63% 1 (pos.14 ff.)
 1 red. to 40%
S SFC-disc B red. to 25%  On-off actuators:
3 STN3-disc 2 red. to 16%  3 s/mm
(only in C red. to 10% 4
combination 3 red. to 6,3%
with pos."9") 4 red. to 2,5% 5
5 red. to 1%
6 red. to 20%
7 red. to 12%
8 red. to 2%
9 red. to 0,4%
PTFE-packing
self-adjusting
(standard)
Fail-Safe:
normally
closed at
power failure
Fail-Safe:
normaly
open at
power failure
STN2/STN3-
disc
STN2-disc  (only in
combination
with pos."9"
equal
percentage
control actuators:
2 s/mm
Control actuator CA24C, 24V AC/DC,
with position electronic, stanard
adjustment: control signal 4-20mA,
feedback 4-20mA, 2 limit switch
compact
actuator
control valve with
Motor actuator (type
8231, short design)
flangeless design
for flanges acc.
DIN 2632-2635
(PN10-PN40)